Collector

Alexander Stubbs
Benjamin Ross Karin
Benjamin Ross Karin
Zachary R. Hanna
Elizabeth Wommack
Elizabeth Wommack
Elizabeth Wommack
Elizabeth Wommack
PLC

PLC

Ericka Abigail Perez Silva
Jerome Fuchs
Mauricio R. Vazquez
Olga Sanchez

Olga Sanchez

Olga Sanchez

Olga Sanchez

Olga Sanchez

Daniel M Aranda
PLC

Rauri Bowie

Carla Cicero

Josh Penalba
Zachary R. Hanna
Hector Cayetano Rosas
Ericka Abigail Perez Silva
Jerome Fuchs
Jerome Fuchs
Jerome Fuchs
Jerome Fuchs
Mauricio R. Vazquez
Mauricio R. Vazquez

Prep #
ALS 403
BRK 29
BRK 200
ZRH 766
EAW 100
EAW 101
EAW 98
EAW 99
PLC 2272
PLC 3130
EAPS 15
JF 3341
MRV 54
0S 281
0OS 282
0S 290
0S 297
0S 244
DMA 2
PLC 1950
RB 996
CC 3619
JVP 201
ZRH 814
CRH 19
EAPS 11
JF 3301
JF 3303
JF 3305
JF 3306
MRV 14
MRV 18

Species

?

?

? (tube says shrike)
Archilochus colubris?
baby

baby

baby

baby

baby duck

baby duck

Basileuterus delanttrii ?
Basileuterus delanttrii ?
Basileuterus delanttrii ?
Basileuterus delanttrii ?
Basileuterus delanttrii ?
Basileuterus delanttrii ?
Basileuterus delanttrii ?
Caprimulgus arizonae ?
Catharus ?

Chordeiles sp.
Cistothorus palustris?
Contopus sordidulus?
Duckling sp.

Elaenia frantzii ?
Elaenia frantzii?
Empidonax affinis
Empidonax affinis
Empidonax affinis
Empidonax affinis
Empidonax affinis
Empidonax affinis
Empidonax affinis
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Project
Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia

Guatemala
Fluid
Fluid
Fluid
Fluid

Prep Lab
Prep Lab

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Prep Lab
GRP
GRP

Prep Lab

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Guatemala

Accn

14766
to be accessioned
to be accessioned
to be accessioned
to be accessioned
14554
14554
14952
14952
14952
14952
14952
14952
14952
14952
14907
14294
14339
14345
14554
14953
14953
14952
14952
14952
14952
14952
14952
14952

Barcode
MVZ143748 x
MVZ106373 x
MVZ106195 x
MVZ130607 x

Subsampled?

MVZ121058 x minute <20 micro

MVZ121068 x

MVZ121049 X minute <20 micro
MVZ121048 x minute <20 micro

MVZ107404 x
MVZ233146 x
MVZ154638 x
MVZ154568 x
MVZ154806 x
MVZ154699 x
MVZ154716 x
MVZ154789 x
MVZ154937 x
MVZ154076 x
MVZ177718 x
MVZ105749 x
MVZ208343 x
MVZ111995 x
MVZ107403 x
MVZ219711 x
MVZ219433 x
MVZ154100 x
MVZ154005 x
MVZ154030 x
MVZ154057 x
MVZ154069 x
MVZ154053 x
MVZ154117 x



Olga Sanchez

Olga Sanchez
Olga Sanchez
Carla Cicero

AJS

Carla Cicero

Dan Wait
Elizabeth Wommack
Jessica A. Castillo
Jessica A. Castillo
Jessica A. Castillo
Jessica A. Castillo
KEL

KMCR

Monica Albe
Shelby Medina
Theresa Barclay

Claudia R G Arellano
Claudia R G Arellano
Daniel R. Wait
Jerome Fuchs
Jerome Fuchs
Jerome Fuchs
Jerome Fuchs
Jessica A. Castillo
Julio A. Mendez

Marco Fabio Ortiz Ramirez
Maria Fernanda A. Ramirez

Olga Sanchez
Zachary R. Hanna
Zachary R. Hanna
Zachary R. Hanna
AJS

AJS

AJS

Carla Cicero
Carla Cicero
Elizabeth Wommack
Felix Ratcliff

0OS 228

OS 243
OS 246
CC 3656
AJS 88
CC 3417
PLC 1710
EAW 57
JAC 272
JAC 302
JAC 314
JAC 316
KEL 82
KMCR 24
PLC 1176
PLC 3179
TLW 48
PLC 2975
CRGA 22
CRGA 46
DRW 73
JF 2507
JF 2523
JF 2524
JF 3327
JAC 487
JAM 292

MFOR 741

MFAR 70
OS 253
ZRH 420
ZRH 715
ZRH 730
AJS 24
AJS 42
AJS 58
CC 3245
CC 3464
EAW 87
FPR 4

Empidonax affinis

Empidonax affinis
Empidonax affinis
Empidonax affinis?
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax difficilis
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens
Empidonax flavescens

Empidonax flavescens?
Empidonax flavescens?

Empidonax hammondii
Empidonax hammondii
Empidonax hammondii
Empidonax hammondii
Empidonax hammondii
Empidonax hammondii
Empidonax hammondii
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Guatemala

Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
GRP
GRP
Prep Lab
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
Prep Lab
Prep Lab
Prep Lab
Prep Lab
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP

14952

14952
14952
14503
14457
14330
14285
14330
14331
14457
14457
14457
14330
14457
14228
14538
14372
14756
14907
14907
14905
14559
14559
14559
14952
14559
14766
14953
14906
14952
14907
14766
14766
14183
14345
14345
14183
14345
14345
14345

MVZ153884 x

MVZ154060 x
MVZ154097 x
MVZ121615 x
MVZ113745 x
MVZ112679 x
MVZ105359 x
MVZ112594 x
MVZ112489 x
MVZ113870 x
MVZ112774 x
MVZ113795 x
MVZ112678 x
MVZ113860 x
MVZ121012 x
MVZ233995 x
MVZ209531 x
MVZ209786 x
MVZ178172 x
MVZ178622 x
MVZ177645 x
MVZ123239 x
MVZ123172 x minute
MVZ123268 x
MVZ154372 x
MVZ123316 x
MVZ132380 x
MVZ219591 x
MVZ132412 x
MVZ154247 x
MVZ178187 x
MVZ130157 x
MVZ130249 x
MVZ123515 x
MVZ110537 x
MVZ111087 x
MVZ123496 x
MVZ110504 x
MVZ110546 x
MVZ110485 x
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JLW JLW 3 Empidonax hammondii GRP 14345 MVZ110575 x
JTW JTW 1505 Empidonax hammondii GRP 14183 MVZ123506 x
IXW JXW 42  Empidonax hammondii GRP 14345 MVZ110477 X
Rauri Bowie RB 1050 Empidonax hammondii GRP 14345 MVZ110561 x
Rauri Bowie RB 707 Empidonax hammondii GRP 14183 MVZ123524 x
Theresa Wong TLW 105 Empidonax hammondii GRP 15074 MVZ179477 x
Verna Bowie VCB 84 Empidonax hammondii GRP 14345 MVZ110507 x
Zachary R. Hanna ZRH 61 Empidonax hammondii GRP 14183 MVZ123497 x
Zachary R. Hanna ZRH 67 Empidonax hammondii GRP 14183 MVZ123487 x
Zachary R. Hanna ZRH 73  Empidonax hammondii GRP 14183 MVZ123479 x
Zachary R. Hanna ZRH 75 Empidonax hammondii GRP 14183 MVZ123551 x
Zachary R. Hanna ZRH 76  Empidonax hammondii GRP 14183 MVZ123542 x
Zachary R. Hanna ZRH 82 Empidonax hammondii GRP 14183 MVZ123533 x
AAV AAV 3  Empidonax oberholseri GRP 14345 MVZ110549 x
AJS AJS 89 Empidonax oberholseri GRP 14457 MVZ113833 x
Chris Clark CJC 78 Empidonax oberholseri GRP 14177 MVZ123590 x
Jessica A. Castillo JAC 317 Empidonax oberholseri GRP 14457 MVZ113716 x
KEL KEL 37 Empidonax oberholseri GRP 14457 MVZ113693 x
KEL KEL 39 Empidonax oberholseri GRP 14457 MVZ113685 x
KMCR KMCR 17 Empidonax oberholseri GRP 14457 MVZ113836 x
KRK KRK 13 Empidonax oberholseri GRP 14587 MVZ114067 x
Rauri Bowie RB 1036 Empidonax oberholseri GRP 14345 MVZ110495 x
Rauri Bowie RB 954 Empidonax oberholseri? GRP 14331 MVZ112501 x
Verna Bowie VCB 99 Empidonax obserholseri GRP 14345 MVZ110489 x
Carla Cicero CC 3333 Empidonax sp. GRP 14183 MVZ111279 x
Carla Cicero CC 3334 Empidonax sp. GRP 14183 MVZ123488 x
Carla Cicero CC 3873 Empidonax sp. Guatemala 14906 MVZ131863 x
Carla Cicero CC 3885 Empidonax sp. Guatemala 14906 MVZ131942 x
Elizabeth Wommack EAW 307 Empidonax sp. GRP 14824 MVZ398519 x
Elyse S. Freitas ESF 16 Empidonax sp. GRP 14824 MVZ105700 x
Elyse S. Freitas ESF 72  Empidonax sp. Guatemala 14906 MVZ132043 x
Jessica A. Castillo JAC 421 Empidonax sp. GRP 14345 MVZ111960 x
JLwW JLW 7  Empidonax sp. GRP 14345 MVZ110570 x
Josh Penalba JVP 156 Empidonax sp. GRP 14824 MVZ105530 x
JTW JTW 1494 Empidonax sp. GRP 14177 MVZ111280 x
IXW JXW 59  Empidonax sp. GRP 14345 MVZ111770 x
KL KL 10 Empidonax sp. GRP 14824 MVZ105569 x
NAM NAM 23  Empidonax sp. GRP 14824 MVZ105695 x
Olga Sanchez 0S 110 Empidonax sp. Guatemala 14906 MVZ131881 x

Olga Sanchez 0S 123 Empidonax sp. Guatemala 14906 MVZ132014 x minute <20



Olga Sanchez
Olga Sanchez
Rauri Bowie

Rauri Bowie

Rauri Bowie
Rodolfo A. Lima Estrada
Rodolfo A. Lima Estrada
Rosa Alicia Jiménez
Zachary R. Hanna
Carla Cicero

Carla Cicero

Carla Cicero

Carla Cicero
Joshua Penalba
JTW

IXW

Verna Bowie

IXW

IXW

KEL

Carla Cicero

PLC

Jerome Fuchs
Julio A. Mendez
Jerome Fuchs
Julio A. Mendez
Julio A. Mendez
Jerome Fuchs
KHY

James L. Patton
James L. Patton
Ricardo J Martinez
Daniel R. Wait
Zachary R. Hanna
PLC

Daniel R. Wait
Josh Penalba
Kathleen Li

Rauri Bowie

Rauri Bowie

0S92
OS 96
RCKB 1609
RCKB 1710
RCKB 1729
RL 64
RL 68
RAJ 66
ZRH 343
CC 3433
CC 3456
CC 3457
CC 3458
JVP 130
JTW 1663
JXW 11
VCB 77
JXW 66
JXW 68
KEL 103
CC 3871
PLC 2827
JF 2916
JAM 278
JF 3322
JAM 246b
JAM 263
JF 2990
KHY 35
JLP 25263
JLP 25267
RIM 1
DRW 18
ZRH 767
PLC 1083
DRW 2
JVP 150
KL 20
RB 993
RCKB 1508

Empidonax sp.
Empidonax sp.
Empidonax sp.
Empidonax sp.
Empidonax sp.
Empidonax sp.
Empidonax sp.
Empidonax sp.
Empidonax sp.
Empidonax wrightii
Empidonax wrightii
Empidonax wrightii
Empidonax wrightii
Empidonax wrightii
Empidonax wrightii
Empidonax wrightii
Empidonax wrightii
Empidonax wrightii?
Empidonax wrightii?
Empidonax wrightii?
Eugenes fulgens?
Junco sp.

Lonchura punctulata ?
Manacus candei ?
Myadestes likely unicolor?
not recorded

Oncostoma cinereigulare?

Picoides moluccensis ?
Podiceps auritus?

Rallina eurizonoides/Porzana tabuensis?
Rallina eurizonoides/Porzana tabuensis?
Ramphocaenus melanurus?

Schiffornis turdinus ?
Sclerurus mexicanus?
Selasphorus rufus?
Selasphorus sp.
Selasphorus sp.
Selasphorus sp.
Spizella breweri?
Turdus plebejus?
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Guatemala
Guatemala
GRP
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
Prep Lab
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
GRP
Guatemala
Prep Lab
Indonesia
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Indonesia
Prep Lab
Indonesia
Indonesia
Guatemala
Guatemala
Guatemala
Prep Lab
GRP
Prep Lab
GRP
GRP
Guatemala

14906
14906
14824
14905
14905
14905
14905
14559
14559
14339
14339
14339
14339
14284
14339
14339
14339
14339
14339
14339
14906
14372

14766
14952
14766
14766

13860

14766
14905
14766
14217
14824
14285
14824
14339
14905

MVZ153544 x
MVZ153680 x
MVZ105582 x
MVZ153425 x
MVZ153615 x
MVZ153469 x
MVZ153529 x
MVZ123196 x
MVZ123186 x
MVZ112346 x
MVZ112314 x
MVZ112323 x
MVZ112331 x
MVZ105385 x
MVZ112324 x
MVZ112084 x
MVZ112117 x
MVZ112350 x
MVZ112302 x
MVZ112305 x
MVZ131849 x
MVZ208901 x
MVZ106912 x
MVZ152574 x
MVZ154322 x
MVZ130309 x
MVZ130635 x
MVZ106707 x
MVZ115160 x
MVZ108152 x
MVZ108153 x
MVZ130319 x
MVZ152546 x
MVZ130614 x
MVZ121023 x
MVZ105524 x
MVZ105946 x
MVZ105675 x
MVZ208288 x
MVZ128515 x



Rauri Bowie
Jerome Fuchs
Sean M. Rovito
Olga Sanchez
Jerome Fuchs

MVZ Bird Loan 8167

RCKB 1513 Turdus plebejus?
JF 3311 Turdus rufitorques ?
SMR 1554 Turdus rufitorques ?
0S 108 Vermivora celata?
JF 3339 Xiphahynchus erythrogaster ?

Guatemala 14905
Guatemala 14952
Guatemala 14766
Guatemala 14906
Guatemala 14952

MVZ128537 x
MVZ154123 x
MVZ131585 x
MVZ131856 x
MVZ154550 x



